Pl. uprali webhk

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HOME[POLICE] DEPARTMENT

<><>

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 20th February, 2018

No. HPL 94/83/638 – In partial modification to this Department's Notification No. HPL 94/83/530 dt. 13.04.2017 and in exercise of the power conferred under Rule 16(3) of the All India Services (Death-cum-Retirement Benefits), Rules, 1958, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify a Review Committee consisting of the following members:

- Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya : Chairman
 Addl. Chief Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary : Member S Home Department
- 3. Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 4. Dr. R.P Sharma, IPS, D.G.P, Odisha
- 5. Principal Secretary, Personnel Department
- Member Secretary Member Member Member

2. The functions of the Review Committee shall be as follows:

(i) The Committee shall review the service records of the members of the Indian Police Service who have completed 15 years of qualifying service and 25 years of qualifying service or attained the age of 50 years as the case may be in order to find out the suitability or otherwise of such members for further retention in the service.

:

1

:

(ii) The Committee shall recommend the premature retirement of any member of the Indian Police Service based on sound policy in order to ensure efficiency in the Service.



*Sd/-*M.S Rao Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Home[Police] Department <>

Dated Shillong, the 20th February, 2018

Memo No HPL 94/83/638-A Copy to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The P.S to the Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The P.S to Addl Chief Secretary, Home[Police] Department.
- 4. The Director General of Police/Director General, Civil Defence & Home Guards/Director General(Prisons), Meghalaya, Shillong.

1